
















BAY CR BAY CREEK CDD    2479 JULY 16 6/30-8/1 050-0360-02 07/31/16     250.90

BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES    2491 JULY 16 6/20-7/22 L012919C0049245 07/28/16      54.63

GREEN GREENSCAPES    2481 165909 Irrigation Clock 25312 07/25/16     249.38

SMI SLIDERMAN, INC.    2478 2882631081-101 Doors BP/Gym 07/21/16     350.00

Grand total:        904.91
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A / P   O P E N   I T E M   D E T A I L

Starting vendor: "First"                    Ending vendor: "Last"
Cut off date: 07/31/16

Vendor Vchr # Invoice Reference Date Amount



7/07/16     1442 BCR RE BAYCREST RESERVES          10,065.00 QUARTERLY RESERVE FUNDING

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2464 RESERVES 7/07/16 1114 7/07/16      10,065.00 QUARTERLY RESERVE FUNDING

7/07/16     1443 BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES              65.67 5/19-6/20 L012919C0049245

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2462 JUNE 16 6/23/16 7630 6/23/16          65.67 5/19-6/20 L012919C0049245

7/07/16     1444 EMBA CENTURYLINK              63.02 6/10-7/9 311723299

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2463 JUNE 16 6/10/16 7650 6/10/16          63.02 6/10-7/9 311723299

7/07/16     1445 GREEN GREENSCAPES           6,645.08

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2458 164719 6/23/16 8350 6/23/16         142.75 Irrig. 25342 Galashields

  2459 164332 6/20/16 8310 6/20/16       6,430.00 June Services

  2460 164446 6/20/16 8350 6/20/16          72.33 Irrig. 25350 Galashields

_______________

Totals:       6,645.08

7/07/16     1446 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE              31.79       Stenner Line Repair

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2461 521251 6/22/16 8020 6/22/16          31.79    Stenner Line Repair

7/21/16     1447 BAY CR BAY CREEK CDD             269.24 6/1-6/30 Acct 050036002

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2469 JUNE 16 6/30/16 7620 6/30/16         269.24 6/1-6/30 Acct 050036002

7/21/16     1448 GREEN GREENSCAPES             272.40

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2465 165356 7/14/16 8350 7/14/16          60.77 Irrigation Repair 25344

  2466 165277 7/12/16 8350 7/12/16          70.29 Irrigation Repair 25330

  2467 165067 7/01/16 8350 7/01/16          70.12 Irrigation Repair 25411

  2468 165111 7/06/16 8350 7/06/16          71.22 Irrigation Repair-Various

_______________

Totals:         272.40

7/21/16     1449 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE              10.59 Flow Meter Clamp

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2470 523857 7/14/16 8020 7/14/16          10.59 Flow Meter Clamp

7/28/16     1450 VOID                .00 Void

7/28/16     1451 GREEN GREENSCAPES           6,501.59
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C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  7/01/16      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date:  7/31/16

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2473 165687 7/20/16 8310 7/20/16       6,430.00 July Services

  2475 165798 7/20/16 8350 7/20/16          71.59 Irrigation 25230

_______________

Totals:       6,501.59

7/28/16     1452 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE           1,433.14

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2471 517633 7/01/16 8020 7/01/16         833.14 Remove/Replaced Lights

  2472 522114 7/01/16 8040 7/01/16         180.00 July Services

  2472 522114 7/01/16 8010 7/01/16         420.00

_______________

Totals:       1,433.14

7/28/16     1453 EMBA CENTURYLINK              63.48 7/10-8/9 311723299

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2476 JULY 16 7/10/16 7650 7/10/16          63.48 7/10-8/9 311723299

7/28/16     1454 GBMS GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SVC INC           1,882.39 July services

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2477 JULY 16 7/31/16 7050 7/31/16       1,408.00 July services

  2477 JULY 16 7/31/16 8230 7/31/16         206.00

  2477 JULY 16 7/31/16 7140 7/31/16         191.00

  2477 JULY 16 7/31/16 7170 7/31/16          18.55

  2477 JULY 16 7/31/16 7810 7/31/16          58.84

_______________

Totals:       1,882.39

Totals:          27,303.39
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C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  7/01/16      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date:  7/31/16

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



03 25454 Speight Living Trust                63.00      630.00        0.00        0.00        693.00

48 25292 Bill & Andrea Douglas        0.00      620.00        0.00        0.00        620.00

63 25234 Nicole Leigh Bloch, Trustee        0.00       97.94        0.00        0.00         97.94

 ----------  ----------  ----------  ----------  ------------

TOTAL:       63.00     1347.94        0.00        0.00       1410.94
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AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF July 31, 2016

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



R E P O R T    S U M M A R Y

CODE N/A DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT #      CURRENT        OVER  30        OVER  60        OVER  90            TOTAL

____  ____   _______________   _________   ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

A1 Maintenance Fee 1310        0.00        1347.94           0.00           0.00         1347.94

01 Late Fees 1310       63.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           63.00

 ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

GRAND TOTAL:       63.00        1347.94           0.00           0.00         1410.94

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DELINQUENCY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION    AMOUNT

__________ ____________________________ ___________

01310 A/R Assessments     1410.94

-------------

T O T A L      $1410.94
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AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF July 31, 2016

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



CURRENT OWNERS

Joe & Virginia P. Foster         02 25460 PP        6.00

25460 Galashields Circle

Bob & Robin Shepherd 15 25414 PP      630.00

25414 Galashields Circle

Laurence D. & Loretta Jabaai 23 25390 PP      630.00

25390 Galashields Circle

Edward P. & Amy M. Spiegel 56 25262 PP      735.85

25262 Galashields Circle

Sidor & Agrio Hadgis 77 25257 PP      640.00

25257 Galashields Circle

Thomas & Therese Saling 80 25383 PP       30.00

25383 Galashields Circle

 =============

TOTAL HOMES: 6 TOTAL PREPAYS       2,671.85

TOTAL DISTR: PP       2,671.85
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PREPAYS AS OF July 31, 2016

Lot/Unit Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID

ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



1010 Operating Capital CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1011 Operating IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1012 Operating Valley National Bank       86,409.16      43,608.14      27,919.43      15,688.71     102,097.87

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

07/01/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/05/16 AR0000 AR04       7,540.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/06/16 AR0000 AR04       1,890.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/07/16 AP0036 1442      10,065.00 BAYCREST RESERVES QUARTERLY RESERVE FUNDING

07/07/16 AP0036 1443          65.67 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 5/19-6/20 L012919C0049245

07/07/16 AP0036 1444          63.02 CENTURYLINK 6/10-7/9 311723299

07/07/16 AP0036 1445       6,645.08 GREENSCAPES Irrig. 25342 Galashields

07/07/16 AP0036 1446          31.79 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Stenner Line Repair

07/07/16 AR0000 AR04      23,310.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/07/16 AR0000 AR04         660.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/08/16 AR0000 AR04       1,890.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/11/16 AR0000 AR04       2,520.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/11/16 RJ0021 REVERSE         552.58 FPL 05/20/15 - 06/21/16

07/14/16 AR0000 AR04          20.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/18/16 AR0000 AR04       1,890.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/20/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/21/16 AP0111 1447         269.24 BAY CREEK CDD 6/1-6/30 Acct 050036002

07/21/16 AP0111 1448         272.40 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair 25344

07/21/16 AP0111 1449          10.59 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Flow Meter Clamp

07/25/16 AR0000 AR04       1,260.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/26/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/28/16 AP0000 1450          63.46 Void chk, CENTURYLINK Wrong Amount

07/28/16 AP0121 1450          63.46 CENTURYLINK 7/10-8/9 311723299

07/28/16 AP0121 1451       6,501.59 GREENSCAPES July Services

07/28/16 AP0121 1452       1,433.14 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Remove/Replaced Lights

07/28/16 AP8695 1453          63.48 CENTURYLINK 7/10-8/9 311723299

07/28/16 AP8698 1454       1,882.39 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV July services

07/29/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/31/16 CR0000 ADJUST          44.68 Jul 16 Interest Income

1030 Operating MM IronStone Bank               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1110 Reserves TIB Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1111 Reserves IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1112 Reserves First Citizens CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1113 Reserves SunCoast CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 07/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   07/31/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



1114 Reserves EverBank                   19,168.04      10,071.97            .00      10,071.97      29,240.01

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

07/07/16 AP0001 VH2464      10,065.00 BAYCREST RESERVES QUARTERLY RESERVE FUNDING

07/31/16 CR0000 ADJUST           6.97 Jul 16 Interest Income

1115 Reserves CNL Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1120 CD Bk FL #3714 2.616% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1121 CD SunCst #2720 3.92% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1122 CD Ever #6326 07/06/12 1.32%             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1123 CD CNL #0723 2.47% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1124 CD Ever #8014 2.927% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1125 CD Valley #0988 02/21/17 1.35%       55,708.81          63.87            .00          63.87      55,772.68

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

07/31/16 RJ0024 CD#1125          63.87    2016 CD Accrued Interest

1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%       64,574.09         125.80            .00         125.80      64,699.89

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

07/31/16 RJ0024 CD#1126         125.80    2016 CD Accrued Interest

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%       90,000.00         665.91            .00         665.91      90,665.91

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

07/25/16 GJ0633 CD#1127          68.35    Mar16 CD Accrued Interest

07/25/16 GJ0633 CD#1127         146.58    Apr16 CD Accrued Interest

07/25/16 GJ0633 CD#1127         151.71    May16 CD Accrued Interest

07/25/16 GJ0633 CD#1127         147.06    Jun16 CD Accrued Interest

07/31/16 RJ0024 CD#1127         152.21    2016 CD Accrued Interest

1310 A/R Assessments           97.94      56,763.00      55,450.00       1,313.00       1,410.94

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

07/01/16 AR0000 AR01      56,700.00 Apply Assmt/Opt Charges

07/01/16 AR0000 AR08      13,246.00 Prepaid Application

07/05/16 AR0000 AR04       7,540.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/06/16 AR0000 AR04       1,890.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/07/16 AR0000 AR04      23,310.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/07/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/08/16 AR0000 AR04       1,890.00 Owner Cash Receipts
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 07/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   07/31/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



07/11/16 AR0000 AR04       2,520.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/14/16 AR0000 AR04          20.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/18/16 AR0000 AR04       1,260.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/20/16 AR0000 AR04         624.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/25/16 AR0000 AR04       1,260.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/26/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/29/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

07/31/16 AR0000 AR02          63.00 Apply Late Fees

1316 A/R Roof Cleaning 2007             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1321 A/R Tree Placement Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1322 A/R Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1330 A/R - Other                               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1331 A/R Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1332 Prepaid Expense             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1334 A/R Working Capital             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1335 A/R CNL Bank                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1336 A/R Capital Bank                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1340 Due From Operating             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1345 Due From Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1350 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1385 A/R GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1386 A/R Owner                                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1395 A/R Allow Doubtful Accounts             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1420 Prepaid Insurance             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1422 Insurance Refund             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1440 Prepaid FPL Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1442 Prepaid FPL             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1446 Prepaid CenturyLink Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 07/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   07/31/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



1510 Security Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1520 Utility Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1522 Foreclosure Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3010 Accounts Payable        7,074.80CR      27,430.31      21,260.42       6,169.89         904.91CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

07/01/16 AP7653 VH2471         833.14 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Remove/Replaced Lights

07/01/16 AP7653 VH2472         600.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE July Services

07/01/16 AP8664 VH2467          70.12 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair 25411

07/06/16 AP8664 VH2468          71.22 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair-Various

07/07/16 AP0001 VH2464      10,065.00 BAYCREST RESERVES QUARTERLY RESERVE FUNDING

07/07/16 AP0036 1442      10,065.00 BAYCREST RESERVES QUARTERLY RESERVE FUNDING

07/07/16 AP0036 1443          65.67 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 5/19-6/20 L012919C0049245

07/07/16 AP0036 1444          63.02 CENTURYLINK 6/10-7/9 311723299

07/07/16 AP0036 1445       6,645.08 GREENSCAPES Irrig. 25342 Galashields

07/07/16 AP0036 1446          31.79 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Stenner Line Repair

07/10/16 AP7653 VH2474          63.46 CENTURYLINK 7/10-8/9 311723299

07/10/16 AP8693 2474          63.46 CENTURYLINK Wrong Amount

07/10/16 AP8694 VH2476          63.48 CENTURYLINK 7/10-8/9 311723299

07/12/16 AP8664 VH2466          70.29 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair 25330

07/14/16 AP8664 VH2465          60.77 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair 25344

07/14/16 AP8664 VH2470          10.59 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Flow Meter Clamp

07/20/16 AP7653 VH2473       6,430.00 GREENSCAPES July Services

07/20/16 AP7653 VH2475          71.59 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25230

07/21/16 AP0111 1447         269.24 BAY CREEK CDD 6/1-6/30 Acct 050036002

07/21/16 AP0111 1448         272.40 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair 25344

07/21/16 AP0111 1449          10.59 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Flow Meter Clamp

07/21/16 AP8716 VH2478         350.00 SLIDERMAN, INC. Doors BP/Gym

07/25/16 AP8723 VH2481         249.38 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Clock 25312

07/28/16 AP0000 1450          63.46 Void chk, CENTURYLINK Wrong Amount

07/28/16 AP0121 1450          63.46 CENTURYLINK 7/10-8/9 311723299

07/28/16 AP0121 1451       6,501.59 GREENSCAPES July Services

07/28/16 AP0121 1452       1,433.14 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Remove/Replaced Lights

07/28/16 AP8695 1453          63.48 CENTURYLINK 7/10-8/9 311723299

07/28/16 AP8698 1454       1,882.39 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV July services

07/28/16 AP8723 VH2491          54.63 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 6/20-7/22 L012919C0049245

07/31/16 AP8697 VH2477       1,882.39 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV July services

07/31/16 AP8723 VH2479         250.90 BAY CREEK CDD 6/30-8/1 050-0360-02

3011 Accounts Payable Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3015 Inter-Company             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3020 Other A/P             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 07/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   07/31/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



3022 A/P Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3024 A/P GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3025 Other Accruals             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
